Group New Zealand Limited (trading as Cushman and Wakefield);

d) the Approved Contract Term is set at three years with a right of renewal of three years at
Council’s sole discretion; and

e) the Approved Contract Sum for the first three years of the contract is set at Three Million
Three Hundred and Ten Thousand Dollars ($3,310,000) being the estimated total spend
over the first three years of the contract.

12. Municipal Endowment Lease - Freeholding - 58 Willoughby Street

The Strategic Property Manager took the Report as read and responded to questions from
Committee Members concerning:

[...]

The leases were being sold at a rate of roughly one lease 
per year. 

Resolved: (Crs Chesterman/Mallett)  

That: 

a) the report be received;

b) Council sells the freehold interest in the land described in the Schedule to the lessee for a
price of $415,000 (Four Hundred and Fifteen Thousand Dollars) including GST (if any) plus
all Council’s costs associated with the sale; and

c) Council authorises the Chief Executive Officer to (1) prepare and execute an Agreement for
Sale and Purchase and (2) any other instruments required to give effect to this resolution.

[...]

b) Hamilton City Council contracts Genesis Energy Limited to provide street light
electricity supply and Contact Energy Limited to provide Time of Use and Non Time of
Use electricity supply;

c) the Approved Contract Sum for Contract 15594 A for the supply of streetlight
electricity by Genesis Energy Limited is set at four million eight hundred and seventy
five thousand dollars ($4,875,000), being the estimated spend over three years;

d) the Approved Contract Sum for Contract 15594 B for the supply of Time of Use and
Non Time of Use electricity by Contact Energy Limited is set at thirteen million nine
hundred and seventy five thousand dollars ($13,975,000), being the estimated spend
over three years;

e) the Approved Contract Term for both Contract 15594 A for the supply of street light
electricity and Contract 15594 B for Supply of Time of Use and Non Time of Use
Electricity are set at three years; and

[...]

c) The Chief Executive is delegated to negotiate and approve final contract terms with Hynds
Pipe Systems Ltd.;

d) the Approved Contract Term is set at three years with two rights of renewal of one year at
Council’s sole discretion; and

e) the Approved Contract Sum for the first three years of the contract is set at Two Million
Four Hundred Thousand Dollars ($2,400,000) being the estimated total spend over the first
three years of the contract.

9. Attachments

10. There are no attachments for this report.

11. Purpose and Structure of Contract

12. The scope of the contract includes:

  The supply and delivery of wastewater and water pipes and fittings to be used in the

[...]

two rights of renewal of one year each at Council’s sole discretion.

27. The Approved Contract Sum for the first three years of the contract is set at Two Million Four
Hundred Dollars ($2,400,000) being the estimated spend.

28. The pricing provided by Hynds Pipe Systems Ltd shows a saving of approximately twenty nine
thousand dollars ($29,000) per annum on current costs.

29. Risk
30. Hynds Pipe Systems Ltd currently carries out the supply of wastewater pipes and fittings to

HCC.  This service has been provided to a high standard. The Hamilton branch currently
employs 38 staff.

31. The appointment of Hynds Pipe Systems Ltd will mean a transition for the supply of water pipes